You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® | ukip | other | Con | Lab | = | ukip | Male | Femae | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | REStOF | Midlands T o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Nov - 17-18
1 Dec Dec

Headline Voting Intention
[Exclding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]

Con 41 39 |100 O 0 0 0 9 4 20 10| 38 41 24 33 39 50| 43 34 42 45 38 38 20
Lab 30 29 | 0 100 O 0 0 2 8 16 4 | 29 30 48 38 28 17| 28 31 33 23 32 38 17
Lib Dem 6 6 0 0 100 O 0 1 3 51 1 5 7 9 7 5 4 9 2 6 6 7 5 3
UKIP 16 17 0 0 0 100 0 7 5 5 84 | 19 15 5 12 17 25| 11 25 16 20 17 17 5
Other 8 9 0 0 0 0 100] O 4 8 1 10 8 14 9 11 4 9 8 3 5 6 3 55
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Exclding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]
SNP/PCY 4 5 0O 0 O 0 6110 1 1 0 6 5 4 6 8 3 5 6 0 0 2 1 52
Green 3 3 0 0 0 0 33 0 3 4 0 3 3 10 2 3 1 4 2 1 4 3 2 3
BNP 0 0 0O 0 O 0 1 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0O 0 O 0 6 0o 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 5 0O 0 O 0 0 1 4 0 2 5 5 9 9 3 3 4 7 6 4 3 9 2
Don'tknow 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 27 10 9 21 16 16 17 12| 16 14 19 16 14 14 14
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 8 6 18 1 5 2 1 16 O 6 1 8 5 1 8 5 9 8 5 5 7 7 6 3
Fairly well 39 38 | 74 14 47 27 6 69 21 39 22| 38 38 40 33 37 42| 41 34 40 42 40 35 21
TOTAL WELL 47 44 92 15 52 29 7 8 21 45 23 46 43 41 41 42 51 49 39 45 49 47 41 24
Fairly badly 24 26 6 34 39 31 33 (10 33 31 39| 25 27 33 25 24 25| 26 25 24 26 21 27 33
Very badly 23 24 0 49 6 35 56 2 42 14 31| 26 22 21 26 28 19| 20 29 21 19 26 25 40
TOTAL BADLY 47 50 6 83 45 66 89 12 75 45 70 51 49 54 51 52 44 46 54 45 45 a7 52 73
Don'tknow 7 6 |2 2 3 5 5|3 4 8 7|3 8 | 5 8 5 5|5 8| 9 5 6 6 4
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 6 8 1 24 6 1 15 2 17 5 2 9 7 11 13 7 3 8 8 6 7 12 6 8
Fairly well 18 20 8 40 29 14 30 9 32 29 14| 20 21 29 23 20 15| 22 18 22 16 22 21 29
TOTAL WELL 24 28 9 64 35 15 45 11 49 34 16 29 28 40 36 27 18 30 26 28 23 34 27 37
Fairly badly 23 27 |30 21 31 28 23 |31 25 24 28 | 27 28 31 24 27 28| 28 26 27 28 24 30 22
Very badly 42 33 |54 6 29 47 17 | 49 16 26 48 | 38 27 11 24 35 47| 32 33 31 37 31 30 29
TOTAL BADLY 65 60 84 27 60 75 40 80 41 50 76 65 55 42 48 62 75 60 59 58 65 55 60 51
Don'tknow 12 2|7 8 5 10 15|8 11 16 8|7 17 |18 16 11 7| 10 15| 14 12 11 13 13
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | Con | Lab | = | ukip | Male | Femae | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | REStOF [ Midlands Ty | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26-27 17-18
Oct Dec
Do you think that Tim Farron is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 2 0 3 14 0 0 1 2 7 0 2 1 6 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 1
Fairly well 13 16 15 19 46 11 16 | 16 17 25 10 | 17 14 20 15 13 17| 18 13 15 17 17 13 14
TOTAL WELL 14 18 15 22 60 11 16 17 19 32 10 19 15 26 17 13 18 20 14 16 18 20 15 15
Fairly badly 19 18 19 19 11 20 19 | 18 17 14 22| 21 14 15 16 19 19| 17 18 19 18 18 16 19
Very badly 13 13 | 13 13 4 20 20 [ 13 12 10 16 | 17 9 8 11 14 15| 12 13 10 12 12 14 21
TOTAL BADLY 32 31 32 32 15 40 39 31 29 24 38 38 23 23 27 33 34 29 31 29 30 30 30 40
Don'tknow 54 52 | 52 47 25 49 45 |53 51 45 51|43 61 |52 56 53 47| 50 55| 55 52 51 55 46
Do you think that Nigel Farage is doing well or
badly as leader of UKIP?
Verywell 8 7 5 2 5 29 1 6 3 5 2419 5 5 6 6 8 6 8 5 9 8 5 2
Fairly well 29 24 |28 12 25 51 11 | 30 14 18 48 | 26 22 14 19 26 30| 22 26 23 26 24 25 17
TOTAL WELL 37 31 33 14 30 8 12 36 17 23 72 35 27 19 25 32 38 28 34 28 35 32 30 19
Fairly badly 20 23 |30 26 29 12 21 27 21 29 16 | 26 21 19 25 20 27| 26 20 27 20 25 26 18
Very badly 20 26 |19 44 29 2 42 | 17 41 26 3 27 25 3% 29 26 19| 29 22 25 25 25 21 41
TOTAL BADLY 40 49 49 70 58 14 63 44 62 55 19 53 46 54 54 46 46 55 42 52 45 50 47 59
Don'tknow 23 21 |18 16 12 5 24|18 20 23 9 |13 27 |27 21 22 16| 18 24| 21 20 18 24 20
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
David Cameron 49 97 9 60 44 10 | 90 18 47 41 | 51 47 31 41 49 62| 53 44 54 56 47 46 28
Jeremy Corbyn 23 1 65 15 8 48 2 48 16 9 23 22 39 30 21 11| 23 21 23 16 27 23 35
Not sure 29 | 3 26 24 49 42 | 7 34 37 50| 26 31 29 29 30 26| 24 35 23 28 25 31 37
And which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
George Osborne 39 |82 7 35 40 6 75 14 31 38| 44 35 22 29 40 54| 43 33 41 45 36 38 24
Jeremy Corbyn 27 | 3 70 32 13 57| 4 53 33 12| 30 25 40 35 26 17| 29 25 28 21 38 23 39
Not sure 34 | 16 23 33 47 37 | 20 33 36 50 | 26 41 37 36 34 30| 28 41 31 34 27 40 37
And which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Boris Johnson 43 82 10 49 49 6 78 15 41 47 | 46 41 27 35 45 55| 45 41 45 52 44 38 19
Jeremy Corbyn 29 4 74 24 13 60 5 58 20 14| 32 27 45 37 28 17| 30 27 31 22 32 29 44
Not sure 28 |15 16 27 38 34 |17 27 39 39| 23 33 28 28 27 29| 25 32 24 26 24 33 37
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 17-18
Sep Dec
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.
Immigration & Asylum 71 63 | 76 39 42 92 44 |75 48 53 87 | 57 68 39 54 67 76| 58 70 59 63 65 65 55
Health 28 39 |33 50 46 29 42 |35 49 39 29| 35 42 49 33 39 40| 41 36 37 40 35 42 37
The economy 35 33 |41 36 39 17 32 |37 34 35 23| 38 28 35 37 34 28| 36 29 36 32 36 30 32
Welfare benefits 29 30 [ 34 31 21 31 27 |32 32 24 27| 28 32 18 26 32 35| 28 32 24 29 35 28 33
Europe 22 27 |37 13 21 50 21 |36 13 23 49 | 30 24 17 17 27 40| 26 29 24 30 26 27 22
Housing 19 26 |18 36 28 22 30|17 37 35 21| 29 24 28 34 25 21| 26 27 43 25 17 26 30
The environment 11 12 5 15 29 4 32 6 12 21 4 11 12 21 10 11 10| 15 8 9 12 11 13 12
Crime 10 11 11 9 8 15 4 11 10 11 17 9 12 9 10 11 11 10 11 11 13 8 11 8
Education 12 11 7 16 20 7 12 9 13 14 5 10 11 20 13 9 6 13 8 9 12 14 8 8
Pensions 8 7 5 9 17 8 9 5 8 13 9 7 7 0 6 8 11 8 7 6 6 7 8 11
Family life & childcare 5 5 3 9 5 2 9 3 8 6 2 4 7 5 10 4 2 6 5 5 6 5 5 6
Tax 6 5 5 8 7 2 9 4 5 8 1 6 4 5 9 5 4 6 5 4 6 6 4 7
Transport 2 2 2 3 2 2 6 2 2 1 4 4 1 3 4 2 1 2 2 5 2 2 2 4
None of these 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1
Don’t know 4 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 2 3 6 4 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 2
25-26 17-18
Nov Dec
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?
Very good 1 2 4 2 5 1 1 4 0 4 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 3 1 1
Quite good 22 33 | 62 13 34 27 16 |59 16 38 24 | 35 30 30 27 31 41| 36 29 37 41 32 25 21
TOTAL GOOD 23 35 66 15 39 28 17 63 16 42 25 38 31 32 29 33 44 39 30 38 44 35 26 22
Neither good nor bad 33 34 |26 34 40 37 35|28 36 34 40 | 34 33 29 33 36 34| 34 33 38 30 29 39 36
Quite bad 30 20 6 36 20 22 31 7 31 16 25| 18 23 20 24 21 16| 18 23 18 17 22 22 27
Very bad 10 6 1 12 1 9 14 | 0 12 4 8 7 6 7 7 8 3 5 8 5 5 9 7 10
TOTAL BAD 40 26 7 48 21 31 45 7 43 20 33 25 29 27 31 29 19 23 31 23 22 31 29 37
Don’t know 4 5 1 3 0 3 3 2 5 4 1 3 6 12 7 3 2 4 6 2 4 6 5 5
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Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | Con | Lab | = | ukip | Male | Femae | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | REStOF [ Midlands Ty | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 17-18
Nov Dec
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get alot better 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1
Get a little better 17 19 32 11 25 12 16 |29 11 19 15| 21 17 28 25 15 15| 21 16 23 21 18 17 13
TOTAL BETTER 18 21 34 13 28 14 17 31 12 22 17 23 18 29 28 16 16 23 18 24 23 21 18 14
Stay about the same 44 49 |51 46 51 51 41 (54 46 48 48 | 47 50 38 43 50 57| 51 45 43 48 48 51 54
Get a little worse 22 18 |11 24 18 25 24 |11 24 18 26 | 17 20 13 14 22 21| 16 21 19 19 18 17 18
Get alotworse 10 7 2 11 2 8 10 2 12 7 7 7 6 6 6 9 5 5 9 4 5 9 8 7
TOTAL WORSE 32 25 13 35 20 33 34 13 36 25 33 24 26 19 20 31 26 21 30 23 24 27 25 25
Don'tknow 6 6 2 5 2 3 9 3 6 5 3 6 5 13 9 4 2 5 7 9 5 3 6 7
21-22 17-18
Dec Dec
2014 2015
In the year ahead, do you expect house prices to
go up or down, or stay about the same?
Go up alot 9 11 8 16 18 14 9 8 14 21 11| 14 9 13 13 11 9 11 12 20 13 11 7 4
Goup alittle 54 53 | 68 43 55 56 48 | 65 46 49 60 | 56 50 41 46 52 66| 56 49 53 57 48 51 52
TOTAL GOUP 63 64 76 59 73 70 57 73 60 70 71 70 59 54 59 63 75 67 61 73 70 59 58 56
Stay about the same 20 21 |17 24 18 19 22 |18 22 19 20| 18 23 14 25 23 17| 21 21 15 18 22 24 28
Go down a little 4 3 1 5 3 3 6 1 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 5 2
Go down a lot 1 1 0o 2 0 1 0 0o 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
TOTAL GO DOWN 5 4 1 7 3 4 6 1 5 4 S 4 4 8 5 2 2 4 4 8 2 5) 6 2
Don't know 12 11 6 10 6 7 16| 8 14 8 6 8 14 25 11 12 6 8 15 9 9 13 13 13
And thinking about your own personal finances,
do you think you would be better off if house
prices rose, better off if they went down, or does
it make little difference to you?
| would be better off if house prices rose 18 17 |20 14 23 20 12 120 13 19 19| 18 16 5 22 18 17| 20 13 22 16 20 13 19
I would be better off if house prices fell 13 15 |10 25 23 5 24 10 23 15 6 15 15 40 25 9 4 18 11 18 16 13 15 15
Itwill make little difference to me personally it house =gy = g4 | 67 54 53 63 53 |66 55 61 68|60 59 | 39 44 65 76| 56 64| 51 61 61 63 56
prices rise or fall
Don'tknow 8 8 4 7 2 7 1115 9 5 7 7 9 16 10 8 4 6 12 9 7 7 10 10
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21-22 17-18
Dec Dec
2014 2015
In the year ahead, do you expect interest rates to
go up or down, or stay about the same?
Go up alot 3 3 0 5 7 3 2 1 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 1
Goup alittle 46 52 62 45 61 58 55 | 60 44 56 58 | 57 47 30 45 53 66| 53 51 48 52 52 50 63
TOTAL GOUP 49 55 62 50 68 61 57 61 48 60 60 60 49 33 49 55 67 55 54 51 55 55 53 64
Stay about the same 34 30 | 31 33 20 29 24 129 33 26 33| 31 30 25 34 31 28| 32 27 33 30 30 31 24
Go down a little 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Go down a lot 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL GO DOWN 1 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 8 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Don't know 15 13 5 15 12 9 16 8 17 14 6 9 18 38 15 12 4 11 17 15 12 13 15 12
And thinking about your own personal finances,
do you think you would be better off if interest
rates rise, better off if they go down, or does it
make little difference to you?
I would be better off if interest rates rise 31 30 |39 23 38 35 23|41 20 36 34| 30 30 22 13 26 53| 35 23 26 35 30 27 25
I would be better off if interest rates fall 23 22 22 24 24 18 15 120 24 27 19| 22 21 11 36 26 8 23 20 25 18 25 21 22
It will make litle difference to me personally if 5 5, | 35 35 29 39 43 |31 37 20 39|38 30 |36 32 37 33| 3 30| 3 33 2 37 3%
interest rates rise or fall
Don'tknow 14 14 8 16 9 8 18 8 19 17 9 10 18 31 20 11 6 11 18 12 14 13 15 19
25-26 17-18
May Dec
Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 28 27 69 2 6 16 2 63 3 17 11| 29 25 12 20 25 40| 29 23 31 30 29 23 14
Labour 34 34 9 87 29 22 31 |10 73 27 21| 37 32 48 38 36 24| 34 34 36 30 32 43 28
Liberal Democrat 6 5 3 1 55 1 7 2 2 31 3 5 4 5 7 4 4 6 3 5 5 6 3 6
UKIP 4 5 1 0 0 30 1 2 2 0 29 6 4 3 5 4 7 3 7 3 6 7 4 0
Other 5 3 0O 0 O 0 400 1 O 0 4 2 5 4 3 1 3 3 0 1 2 0 25
None 7 9 7 3 4 14 8 9 6 10 18 9 10 6 8 10 11 ] 10 9 6 10 10 11 8
Don’t know 16 17 1 7 6 17 12 14 14 14 19 9 24 19 19 18 12 13 21 18 18 15 15 19
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 17-18
May  Dec

Asylum and immigration

Conservative 27 24 | 60 6 22 3 5 53 6 20 4 23 25 17 19 24 31| 28 19 26 24 21 28 16
Labour 15 15 1 52 7 1 12 2 36 7 1 16 15 32 16 14 9 15 15 14 12 19 18 11
Liberal Democrat 5 5 1 4 50 0 4 1 5 28 0 6 4 8 6 3 3 7 1 6 5 5 3 3
UKIP 27 29 |25 12 10 89 16 |27 19 11 84 | 33 24 9 25 32 36| 23 35 25 34 28 26 19
Other 5 3 0o 1 0 1 39 0 1 0 2 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 22
None 7 9 5 10 2 3 11 5 13 12 5 10 8 6 10 9 10 9 9 8 8 9 10 12
Don’'t know 15 16 8 15 9 2 14 | 11 20 23 4 8 23 23 21 15 10| 15 17 20 16 15 14 18
Law and order
Conservative 40 36 |82 11 26 17 8 73 13 27 20 | 40 33 26 26 38 47| 41 30 43 40 32 36 22
Labour 20 17 1 59 6 4 14 | 2 44 8 4 18 16 23 19 17 13| 16 18 13 15 21 19 16
Liberal Democrat 4 4 1 6 46 1 4 0 5 22 0 6 3 7 6 3 3 6 2 2 4 7 5 2
UKIP 7 10 5 1 3 50 3 5 3 2 50 | 13 7 4 12 8 12 7 13 8 13 10 8 4
Other 4 3 0o 1 0 0 41 0o 2 0 0 4 3 7 3 4 2 4 3 1 1 3 1 23
None 4 8 3 5 5 12 12|14 9 12 10 8 8 4 8 9 9 8 8 5 7 8 10 11
Don’t know 4 21 9 17 15 16 18 |14 23 29 16 | 12 30 30 25 21 14| 18 25 27 20 19 21 21
Education and schools
Conservative 32 28 |72 1 7 16 3 67 5 15 10| 30 27 14 19 28 44| 31 24 29 32 26 29 18
Labour 27 27 7 77 14 12 20 7 64 13 12| 29 26 37 33 27 18] 27 28 32 24 26 32 21
Liberal Democrat 9 8 6 7 60 3 12 | 4 6 40 5 10 6 14 7 7 8 11 5 6 9 11 7 6
UKIP 4 5 1 0 0 34 1 1 2 0 31 7 3 3 5 5 7 3 8 3 6 6 5 3
Other 5 4 0o o0 0 2 43 0 1 0 2 5 3 5 5 4 1 3 4 1 2 3 1 25
None 5 8 2 4 3 15 7 4 6 11 16 8 8 7 9 8 7 8 7 5 7 9 9 7
Don’'t know 18 20 |12 10 15 17 13 |16 17 22 23| 12 27 20 22 21 15| 17 23 23 20 19 17 20
Taxation
Conservative 39 35 |83 6 17 25 4 |76 9 24 24| 38 32 16 26 37 48| 40 28 39 38 33 34 22
Labour 23 22 3 70 12 7 16 | 4 50 12 9 23 20 36 23 21 16| 22 22 21 20 24 25 17
Liberal Democrat 6 4 1 2 46 2 7 1 3 28 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 2 6 5 5 2 3
UKIP 5 5 1 2 2 30 1 1 3 3 28 7 3 3 6 4 7 3 8 2 6 7 5 2
Other 5 4 0o o 2 1 45 0o 2 0 0 5 3 5 5 5 1 4 4 1 1 3 1 26
None 6 9 3 4 8 17 7 4 9 12 16 9 8 5 9 10 8 8 10 9 8 9 11 6
Don'tknow 16 21 9 16 12 18 19 (14 24 20 20 | 12 30 31 25 19 16| 18 26 22 22 18 21 23
Unemployment
Conservative 37 35 |82 8 10 21 3 73 10 24 23 | 39 31 23 28 34 46| 39 29 38 39 33 35 19
Labour 25 23 5 70 15 9 19 6 53 16 8 24 22 32 24 24 18| 23 23 21 21 26 26 17
Liberal Democrat 4 4 1 3 52 4 5 1 3 22 3 5 3 8 5 3 3 6 2 4 4 5 5 4
UKIP 5 5 0o o0 1 33 1 1 2 1 30 6 4 3 4 5 8 3 8 2 7 6 4 1
Other 5 4 0o 1 0 2 42 0o 2 0 2 5 2 5 5 5 1 3 5 1 2 3 2 24
None 6 9 3 4 9 16 7 4 8 10 15 9 9 4 10 9 9 8 9 10 6 10 10 8
Don’t know 17 20 9 14 15 16 23 |13 22 27 19 | 12 28 25 25 20 16| 18 24 23 21 18 19 26
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 17-18
May  Dec
The economy in general
Conservative 46 41 91 11 20 31 8 83 13 32 32| 46 37 27 33 41 55| 46 35 48 47 38 39 27
Labour 20 18 0O 66 3 2 11 2 47 7 4 19 16 26 21 18 11| 17 19 16 15 21 20 14
Liberal Democrat 4 4 1 2 53 0 4 1 3 23 1 4 3 7 5 2 3 5 2 5 3 5 3 3
UKIP 4 5 0 1 0 32 1 1 2 1 28 6 3 3 6 4 6 3 8 2 5 7 6 1
Other 5 4 0 0 2 1 43 0 2 2 1 5 3 5 5 5 1 4 4 0 2 3 2 24
None 6 8 1 4 7 15 8 3 7 10 15 8 8 6 7 9 7 8 8 6 7 7 9 8
Don't know 16 21 7 16 16 19 25 |11 26 25 20| 12 29 26 24 21 16| 17 26 23 21 18 21 23
Housing
Conservative 27 23 61 2 11 8 3 54 3 11 7 24 21 16 16 21 32| 26 18 21 26 23 23 11
Labour 27 28 10 75 17 14 20 | 12 62 20 13| 32 25 32 30 30 24| 28 29 29 27 28 32 24
Liberal Democrat 6 5 4 2 51 1 0 3 2 26 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 6 3 4 4 5 6 4
UKIP 6 6 1 0 0 35 1 2 2 2 30 7 4 3 6 6 6 3 8 5 6 7 5 2
Other 6 4 0 1 2 2 46 0 2 0 2 6 3 6 5 5 2 4 4 1 2 4 2 26
None 9 10 8 5 2 19 6 9 7 9 20 | 11 10 7 10 12 11| 10 11 8 10 10 12 10
Don’'tknow 21 24 15 15 16 22 24 | 21 22 32 24| 16 32 33 27 23 20| 22 27 31 25 23 21 23
10-17 17-18
Sep Dec
Some people talk about 'left’, 'right’ and ‘centre’
to describe parties and politicians. With this in
mind, where would you place each of the
following...?
David Cameron
Very left-wing 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 3
Fairly left-wing 1 2 2 1 5 6 2 2 2 0 4 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3
Slightly left-of-centre 3 3 3 2 4 8 1 3 2 2 8 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 6 1 3
Centre 11 7 10 4 7 11 2 11 4 6 11 7 8 3 7 7 10 8 7 9 8 8 6 4
Slightly right-of-centre 19 24 | 40 15 16 23 14 | 37 15 29 23| 30 18 24 23 23 26| 28 19 30 31 21 18 14
Fairly right-wing 21 25 21 30 52 19 30 |20 29 39 18 | 27 22 29 22 24 27| 29 19 27 24 25 24 26
Very right-wing 13 13 6 26 2 10 23 7 23 5 10 | 13 13 8 8 16 15| 12 14 11 11 11 15 22
Don’t know 30 24 17 20 13 21 24 | 18 24 17 24| 15 32 26 32 24 15| 16 34 18 20 25 31 26
AVERAGE 44 46 36 60 40 26 55 36 58 46 29 44 44 39 37 50 45 44 43 45 41 40 49 51
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Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | Con | Lab | = | ukip | Male | Femae | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | REStOF [ Midlands Ty | Scotiand
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% % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-17 17-18
Sep Dec
Jeremy Corbyn
Very left-wing 42 46 (64 33 57 60 24 (61 37 61 57 | 54 39 34 35 48 59| 52 39 53 53 43 43 30
Fairly left-wing 18 19 |11 34 18 10 36 |12 28 17 12| 21 18 30 17 19 18] 21 17 19 19 20 16 30
Slightly left-of-centre 3 4 3 6 2 3 0|2 6 1 3 5 3 3 6 4 2 5 2 3 3 4 3 7
Centre 2 2 1 5 4 1 2 1 3 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 3
Slightly right-of-centre 1 1 0 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 3
Fairly right-wing 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
Very right-wing 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1
Don’'t know 33 25 |19 19 13 20 24 |20 23 18 24| 15 34 28 35 23 17| 17 35 22 21 25 31 25
AVERAGE -78 -76 -87 68 -76 -79 64 -83 -72 -86 -83 -80 -73 -73 -70 -79 -84 -77 -72 -84 -81 -72 -73 -65
Nigel Farage
Very left-wing 3 2 4 2 0 1 4 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 4
Fairly left-wing 3 3 4 4 2 2 0 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 5 3 3 2 2 2 5 3
Slightly left-of-centre 3 3 4 2 2 6 0 4 2 1 5 2 4 1 2 3 5 2 4 3 2 4 4 1
Centre 6 6 6 4 4 17 1 8 4 3 14 5 7 0 4 4 12 5 7 4 6 5 9 5
Slightly right-of-centre 5) 5 5 2 3 18 2 6 2 2 16| 6 4 2 2 6 8 6 4 4 7 6 4 5
Fairly right-wing 15 17 23 10 14 27 18 | 22 10 13 27 | 23 12 16 15 19 17| 19 14 20 22 18 11 13
Very right-wing 32 35 |32 52 60 10 49 |30 48 54 10 | 41 30 50 35 34 31| 42 26 46 35 34 29 38
Don’t know 32 28 |22 25 16 21 26 |23 29 24 26| 19 38 29 38 28 20| 21 39 22 25 29 35 31
AVERAGE 56 61 53 71 8 37 78 52 71 80 41 66 55 84 70 61 46 66 52 74 63 61 46 61
Tim Farron
Very left-wing 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
Fairly left-wing 4 7 10 3 5 13 2 10 3 4 13 ] 9 4 7 7 5 8 8 5 7 8 8 5 3
Slightly left-of-centre 8 14 |19 11 26 12 14 |17 9 22 15| 19 9 15 13 14 14| 17 10 16 18 14 9 12
Centre 11 22 (22 29 32 19 22|23 30 24 17| 25 20 25 17 21 28| 26 18 25 22 23 20 25
Slightly right-of-centre 3 7 5 11 9 7 11 |5 8 8 4 7 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 5 6 5 9 9
Fairly right-wing 1 2 o 3 0 1 7 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 5
Very right-wing 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 3
Don’t know 71 46 42 42 27 44 38 | 44 44 41 48 | 35 57 42 54 47 40| 39 56 44 42 48 53 42
AVERAGE -13 .10 20 0 -12 -19 10 -17 1 -13 -28 -14 -5 -10 -16 -8 -12 -14 5 -12 -15 -13 -4 4
Labour Party
Very left-wing 13 11 |18 4 7 23 2 [17 6 5 25| 14 9 5 7 12 18| 11 13 12 15 9 9 8
Fairly left-wing 22 27 |37 22 44 31 15 |37 21 39 25| 29 26 21 19 27 38| 30 24 28 30 29 27 15
Slightly left-of-centre 21 24 |19 37 29 16 27 |18 33 29 20 | 28 21 35 25 25 18] 29 17 29 25 22 22 27
Centre 8 5 2 10 6 4 1| 3 8 3 1 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 3 7 6 9
Slightly right-of-centre 4 3 2 4 3 1 12|11 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 1 3 4 2 8
Fairly right-wing 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 3
Very right-wing 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 3
Don’'t know 30 26 (20 21 11 21 26 |21 25 19 26 | 18 34 29 37 24 17| 18 36 23 22 27 32 27
AVERAGE -44 -48 58 -35 -49 -56 -17 -59 -39 -47 -64 -48 43 -39 -41 -46 -55 -45 48 -49 -52 -47 -45 -26
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Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015

Weighted Sample

Conservative Party
Very left-wing
Fairly left-wing
Slightly left-of-centre
Centre
Slightly right-of-centre
Fairly right-wing
Very right-wing
Don’t know
AVERAGE
Liberal Democrats
Very left-wing
Fairly left-wing
Slightly left-of-centre
Centre
Slightly right-of-centre
Fairly right-wing
Very right-wing
Don’t know
AVERAGE
UKIP
Very left-wing
Fairly left-wing
Slightly left-of-centre
Centre
Slightly right-of-centre
Fairly right-wing
Very right-wing
Don’t know
AVERAGE

You

What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1° | uKIP | other | Con [ Lab | '° | UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | MidlandS Ty, | goiang
Dem Dem South Wales
1598 | 499|372 73 | 212 | 114 |543 4471112192 | 775] 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 [457| 911 | 687 205 519 342 393 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-17 17-18

Sep Dec
1 2 1 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 4 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 4
1 2 2 2 3 5 0 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 0
2 1 1 1 0 4 1 2 1 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
7 6 8 3 7 8 0 9 3 3 7 5 6 1 6 6 7 6 4 6 7 6 4 4
19 22 |33 13 18 26 17 | 31 14 25 25| 28 16 23 23 22 19| 25 18 26 25 22 17 13
25 28 |32 30 48 19 27 (30 31 39 18| 31 25 32 23 26 32| 33 21 30 29 26 27 28
16 16 6 29 11 15 26 7 25 13 15| 15 16 10 9 19 20| 14 17 15 14 13 17 24
29 24 |18 21 12 20 25 |19 25 17 24 | 15 33 28 32 25 16| 17 35 19 20 26 32 26
52 50 43 64 52 34 60 42 62 54 36 48 51 46 41 56 53 51 51 52 48 43 55 57
3 2 1 1 3 5 3 2 1 0 5 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 2
8 6 9 4 2 12 3 9 4 3 12 8 5 3 8 6 7 7 5 6 7 7 7 2
17 15 | 23 10 28 10 17 121 8 26 13| 19 12 16 15 15 16| 18 12 17 20 15 9 15
23 30 | 33 34 42 27 26 [ 32 37 36 24| 33 27 39 26 28 32| 34 24 34 29 33 28 27
10 9 7 15 8 8 10 7 12 11 6 10 8 7 7 10 11 9 9 5 9 6 12 16
3 3 1 6 4 2 8 1 5 3 2 3 3 2 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5
1 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
35 34 |26 30 12 35 30 |29 32 21 38| 24 43 31 40 34 29| 26 44 34 29 34 40 31
-12 -8 -16 4 -9 -17 3 -17 3 -6 -21 -10 -5 9 -14 -6 -6 -10 -6 -8 -12 -10 -6 5
3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 3
3 3 5 2 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 5 3 3 2 2 3 5 2
3 2 1 2 0 6 0 2 2 0 6 2 3 0 1 2 4 2 3 2 2 2 3 0
5 6 7 3 6 16 2 10 4 2 10 5 7 2 3 6 12 5 7 3 6 6 8 6
6 6 7 3 3 21 2 8 2 1 18 8 5 4 4 7 9 7 6 7 8 8 3 5
16 17 24 12 12 25 10 |22 12 15 27| 21 13 14 17 17 18| 19 14 18 21 16 14 12
32 35 |30 51 59 9 58 | 27 47 54 9 41 29 51 33 34 29| 41 26 44 34 33 29 42
32 29 | 22 27 16 20 27 |24 29 25 25| 19 38 28 38 29 22| 21 39 24 25 30 35 31
57 62 54 77 77 34 8 50 73 8 37 67 55 83 68 62 47 67 53 74 64 60 49 68
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-17 17-18
Sep Dec
Yourself?
Very left-wing 3 4 0O 11 o 2 10 1 7 1 2 4 3 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 6
Fairly left-wing 9 10 2 28 7 3 18| 2 21 10 3 9 11 18 10 10 8 11 9 14 9 12 7 15
Slightly left-of-centre 13 14 2 29 31 7 22 | 3 26 27 7 17 11 16 16 14 12| 16 11 16 14 12 13 20
Centre 22 19 |18 11 38 23 23 |21 17 27 25| 21 18 12 18 19 24| 21 18 21 16 22 21 18
Slightly right-of-centre 13 16 |34 1 10 22 2 [3 2 14 21 19 13 14 11 15 21| 19 12 13 19 16 14 12
Fairly right-wing 7 10 |22 O 3 18 3 21 1 4 17 | 11 10 5 5 12 15| 10 10 10 14 9 9 5
Very right-wing 2 3 4 1 0 7 1 4 1 0 6 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 0
Don’'t know 30 24 |17 19 11 19 19 |19 25 17 19 | 15 32 29 32 23 16| 17 33 18 22 24 29 24
AVERAGE -3 0 34 -47 -11 24 -32 30 -36 -11 22 1 -1 219 11 0 10 -2 0 -2 5 -1 1 -20
To obtain average, very left-wing counts as -100,
fairly leftwing as -67, slightly left of centre as -33,
centre as 0, slightly right of centre as +33, farily right-
wing as +67 and very rightwing as +100
David Cameron has said he will not stand again
as Prime Minister at the next election in 2020. Do
you think Cameron should...
Step down in the next year, and allow someone else
to take over as Conservative leader and Prime 18 3 31 13 26 32| 5 28 12 23| 14 22 19 16 19 18| 15 22 18 14 20 19 27
Minister
Step down in 2017 or 2018, and allow someone else
to take over as Conservative leader and Prime 14 |12 15 16 19 12 | 14 14 20 19 | 17 12 18 15 13 14| 16 12 16 15 15 14 12
Minister
Step down in 2019, and allow someone else to take 1320 7 20 7 11|18 8 18 8 |14 11 [18 9 14 12| 14 11| 8 15 13 12 10

over as Conservative leader and Prime Minister

Remain as Prime Minister and Conservative leader
until just before the 2020 election, and allow 26 |33 20 33 23 21|33 22 31 27| 25 27 23 25 27 28| 29 23 30 29 21 25 27
someone to take over then

Remain as Conservative leader and, if they win the
next election, serve another term as Prime Minister

Don't know 18 8 22 3 18 23 |10 22 12 16 | 17 19 18 23 19 14| 14 24 19 15 20 20 19

11 |22 5 6 7 1 20 6 6 6 12 9 4 12 9 14| 12 9 9 12 11 11 6
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % %N N N % N 9 % N B %N KN K
10-17 17-18
Sep Dec

Imagine there was a leadership contest in the
Conservative party and these were the
candidates. Imagining that you had a vote in the
contest, who would you vote for?

Boris Johnson 25 25 [ 31 18 31 32 8 |31 17 29 33| 26 24 26 24 27 22| 27 22 22 30 24 23 16
Theresa May 9 15 21 11 12 21 6 23 9 11 22 | 14 16 8 13 13 22| 16 14 22 15 15 13 10
George Osborne 9 13 |29 4 12 7 0 |26 5 13 6 14 11 9 10 10 20| 14 11 12 15 9 15 7
Sajid Javid 3 5 2 7 20 O 7 2 6 13 1 6 3 9 7 3 3 7 2 5 5 5 3 4
Would not vote 36 26 4 47 13 27 64 | 3 44 14 26| 28 23 26 27 29 20| 20 32 19 19 30 26 44
Don't know 18 17 13 13 11 13 15 115 17 20 12| 11 23 23 19 18 13| 16 19 20 15 16 20 18
Which of the following would you most trust to...
Keep Britain safe from threats
Theresa May 22 3% 15 19 23 11 | 35 14 14 24 | 24 20 12 17 21 30| 25 18 26 25 21 19 15
Boris Johnson 12 |17 10 15 17 3 17 9 13 17| 14 11 10 10 15 13| 13 12 11 12 15 13 9
George Osborne 8 18 2 9 3 2 16 4 9 2 10 6 6 7 6 11 9 6 9 8 4 11 4
Sajid Javid 2 2 3 15 0 1 2 2 8 0 3 1 5 3 1 1 3 1 4 2 3 1 2
None of them 34 9 52 26 41 72 |11 49 31 40| 35 33 35 38 36 28| 31 38 30 30 34 33 55
Don't know 22 |19 18 17 17 12 |20 22 25 16| 14 30 32 24 21 17| 19 25 20 22 23 24 15
Fix the problems facing Britain
Boris Johnson 15 |24 9 22 15 4 [ 23 9 14 17| 15 14 13 14 17 14| 16 14 11 17 16 14 8
George Osborne 13 129 3 16 11 3 27 5 13 8 17 9 6 12 11 20| 16 9 17 15 12 13 7
Theresa May 10 |14 10 6 13 4 14 7 8 11 | 10 10 6 8 9 13| 10 10 13 10 10 8 6
Sajid Javid 3 3 2 10 O 0 2 2 7 2 4 1 4 4 1 2 4 1 3 3 3 1 0
None of them 35 8 55 30 44 73 (11 52 34 44| 37 34 34 36 38 33| 34 38 28 31 36 35 61
Don't know 24 |22 19 17 17 16 |23 24 25 18 | 16 32 36 27 24 18| 21 28 27 23 22 28 18
Make you personally better off
George Osborne 14 | 33 3 16 7 0 29 5 12 6 17 11 4 12 13 21| 16 11 15 16 12 13 7
Boris Johnson 9 14 6 20 10 3 13 6 15 10| 11 8 12 11 10 6 10 8 7 10 10 10 5
Theresa May 5 7 7 6 5 2 7 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 7 4 8 4 2
Sajid Javid 2 2 5 3 2 0 2 3 2 2 4 1 3 4 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 3 1
None of them 43 |16 61 38 56 79 |20 59 39 57| 46 42 39 42 46 43| 42 46 38 40 42 43 67
Don't know 26 |28 19 17 20 15|28 23 29 21| 18 33 37 26 25 23| 25 28 28 28 26 26 18
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Stand up for Britain abroad
Boris Johnson 22 34 12 33 25 9 34 12 26 26 | 26 19 18 18 23 27| 25 18 25 27 20 20 12
Theresa May 13 119 14 8 15 7 20 11 4 12 | 15 11 8 12 12 17| 13 13 15 13 15 11 11
George Osborne 8 19 3 6 3 0 16 4 7 3 9 7 4 6 7 13 9 6 10 9 5 9 7
Saijid Javid 3 3 2 12 1 2 2 2 6 1 3 2 5 4 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 0
None of them 32 8 51 24 40 66 8 47 26 41| 33 30 32 35 33 26| 29 36 24 26 35 34 50
Don't know 23 |18 19 17 17 16 |19 25 30 18 | 14 31 34 25 23 15| 21 25 22 22 23 25 21
22-23 17-18
Nov  Dec
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or should
not continue as leader of the Labour party and
fight the next general election?
Should lead the Labour party into the ”ethl‘Z’;‘;ﬁ 28 35 |24 58 31 28 62|25 44 40 31|30 31 |43 30 36 28| 37 33| 30 32 37 31 53
Should continue to lead the Labour party for the time ) 15 | 15 17 39 11 g |11 16 19 12|14 11 |13 14 10 14| 14 11| 14 13 13 13 8
being but step down before the next general election
Should step down now as leader of the Labour party 39 34 |52 16 29 44 16 |48 26 21 40 | 34 34 20 25 35 46| 33 36 30 36 36 36 21
Don’t know 18 18 | 13 10 9 17 14 | 16 14 20 16 | 13 23 24 22 18 12| 16 20 17 19 14 21 18
20-24 17-18
Nov  Dec
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union and this was
the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European
Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 41 41 | 35 69 74 1 63 | 31 63 58 4 44 39 69 50 33 31| 48 32 a4 38 39 44 46
Leave the European Union 41 42 |50 21 15 94 23 |52 21 28 89 | 44 39 11 30 48 57| 36 49 39 45 43 39 36
Would not vote 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2
Don't know 15 15 14 8 11 5 12 16 14 14 7 11 19 17 18 16 11 14 16 16 15 16 15 15
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron has promised to renegotiate
Britain's membership of the EU and then hold a
referendum on EU membership by 2017.
Thinking about when the EU referendum is held,
which of the following best reflects your view?
The referendum should be held as soon as possible 44 45 36 25 82 37 (47 35 33 77| 45 42 29 32 49 54| 39 50 38 47 44 42 44
The referendum should not be held until 2017 25 37 19 35 10 23 |34 22 33 14| 28 22 26 27 23 24| 29 19 26 27 26 23 20
There is no need to hold a referendum at all 16 9 31 36 1 25 | 7 25 22 2 16 15 24 17 13 13| 18 12 17 13 14 18 21
Don't know 16 9 14 4 6 15 112 19 11 7 11 21 21 24 15 8 14 18 20 13 16 17 15
20-24 17-18
Nov Dec
In practical terms, what sort of renegotiation of
Britain's membership do you think other EU
countries will agree to?
None at all - other European countries will probably = 53 | 5 50 14 40 28 |22 18 15 37|26 20 | 9 22 26 25| 18 20| 18 21 24 % 22

not agree to any changes in Britain's relationship

Minor changes - other European countries will
probably agree to minor changes and clarifications in 54 53 | 61 55 80 44 55 |57 55 72 47 | 56 51 67 44 51 58| 61 43 50 58 52 50 55
Britain's relationship with Europe, but nothing major

Significant changes - other European countries will
probably agree to significant changes to Britain's

. - ; . : L 9 9 1 9 3 8 8 |11 9 4 8 | 11 7 5 14 7 9 8 10 13 9 8 8 10
relationship with Europe, including allowing Britain to
opt-out of some EU rules and powers

Don'tknow 18 15 7 15 3 8 9 |10 18 9 7 7 23 18 20 17 8| 12 19 19 12 16 16 13
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You

Sample Size: 1598 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th December 2015 What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | ukip | other | con [ Lab | = | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-5 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T { o i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1598 | 499 |372| 73 | 212 | 114 |543(447(112]| 192 [775]| 823 | 190 | 404 | 547 |457| 911 | 687 | 205 519 342 393 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Regardless of what result you would like to see,
what do you think the result of the EU
referendum WILL be?
Britain will almost certainly vote to remain in the 119 20 12 5 14|99 15 4 5|13 10|09 13 11 1012 10| 12 9 13 1 12
European Union
Britain will probably vote to remain in the E“"Lp;‘;‘: 44 | 47 49 63 31 51 |44 50 52 34|44 44 |57 45 41 42| 49 38| 47 45 41 43 48
TOTAL VOTE TO REMAIN 55 56 69 75 36 65 53 65 66 39 57 54 66 58 52 52 61 48 59 54 54 54 60
Britain will probably vote to leave the E“r‘ﬂ’r‘:z: 23 |27 15 20 43 10|27 16 18 38|26 19 |11 17 25 30| 21 25| 18 27 23 20 18
Britain will almost certainly vote to leave t_he 4 5 2 0 12 2 6 2 0 9 6 3 2 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 2
European Union
TOTAL VOTE TO LEAVE 27 32 17 20 55 14 33 18 18 47 32 22 13 21 29 36 25 30 23 32 28 24 20
Don't know or no opinion 18|12 15 5 9 21|14 17 16 14|12 24 |20 21 19 13| 15 22| 18 15 18 21 20
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 49 96
Male 25 to 39 102 201
Male 40 to 59 327 270
Male 60 + 344 208
Female 18 to 24 62 94
Female 25 to 39 164 203
Female 40 to 59 292 276
Female 60 + 258 249
Region
North England 338 393
Midlands 267 262
East 179 153
London 193 205
South England 385 366
Wales 99 80
Scotland 137 139
Social Grade
AB 614 447
c1 382 463
Cc2 256 336
DE 346 352
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 259 227
Sun / Star 220 321
Mirror / Record 128 141
Guardian / Independent 154 70
FT / Times / Telegraph 103 128
Other Paper 190 184
No Paper 544 527
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 501 543
Labour 440 447
Liberal Democrat 115 112
UKIP 215 192
Green 62 56
Other 99 88
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 166 160

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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